PEOPLE + PARTNERSHIP « PROGRESS

EXHIBIT A to Ordinance No. 1316

N

FORT
MORGAN

ELECTRIC RATES
Rate Tariff Sheets #15 and #16
Tariff Sheets available in their entirety by request
Effective 10/01/2025

RESIDENTIAL GENERAL
Rate Schedule RG — Tariff Sheet #20
Monthly Rate:
Consumer charge, per month
Energy charge, per kWh

RESIDENTIAL DEMAND METERED
Rate Schedule RD — Tariff Sheet #21
Monthly Rate:
Consumer charge, per month
Demand charge, per KW, per month
Energy charge, per kWh

SMALL COMMERCIAL GENERAL
Rate Schedule CG — Tariff Sheet #22
Monthly Rate:
Consumer charge, per month
Energy charge, per kWh

SMALL COMMERCIAL DEMAND METERED
Rate Schedule CD — Tariff Sheet #23
Monthly Rate:
Consumer charge, per month
Demand charge, per kW, per month
Energy charge, per kWh

MUNICIPAL
Rate Schedule M — Tariff Sheet #25
Monthly Rate:
Consumer charge, per month
Energy charge, per kWh

LARGE COMMERCIAL (500 KW and Above)
Rate Schedule LC — Tariff Sheet #26
Monthly Rate:
Consumer charge, per month
Demand charge, per kW, per month
Energy charge, per kWh

Page 1 of 3

$11.95
.0809

$9.77
11.03
.0745

$11.95
.0809

$9.77
11.03
.0745

$11.95
.0809

$9.77
11.03
.0745



EXHIBIT A to Ordinance No. 1316

INDUSTRIAL TRANSMISSION LEVEL
Rate Schedule TL — Tariff Sheet #28
Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month $9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month 8.50
Energy charge, per kWh .0723

IRRIGATION
Rate Schedule | — Tariff Sheet #30
Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month $9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month 11.03
Energy charge, per kWh .0745

INTERRUPTIBLE LOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICE
Rate Schedule ILM — Tariff Sheet #32
Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month $9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month 11.03
Energy charge, per kWh .0745

RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING (FLAT RATE)
Rate Schedule RAL — Tariff Sheet #34
100 watt, per lamp, per month $8.49

COMMERCIAL AREA LIGHTING (FLAT RATE)
Rate Schedule CAL — Tariff Sheet #35
100 watt, per lamp, per month $8.49

HIGHWAY FOG LIGHTING (FLAT RATE)
Rate Schedule HYL — Tariff Sheet #36
100 watt, per lamp, per month $101.81

CO-GENERATION STANDBY
Rate Schedule CGSB - Tariff Sheet #40
Monthly Rate:

Customer charge, per month $21.80
Distribution standby, per kW, per month 8.49
Generation standby, per kW, per month 1.52
Energy charge, per kWh .0441
Excess production demand, per kW, per month 10.16
Standby hours 1,314

Page 2 of 3



EXHIBIT A to Ordinance No. 1316

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS:

A Vvisitation charge for collection, connects, disconnects, and reconnects will be assessed as
follows:

1. $50.00, or the actual cost involved, whichever is more, for visitation between 8:00 a.m. and
4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

2. $100.00, or the actual cost involved, whichever is more, if the visitation is made at any other
time of the day or during any Saturday, Sunday or holiday.

Page 3 of 3





