



ELECTRIC RATES

Rate Tariff Sheets #15 and #16

Tariff Sheets available in their entirety by request

Effective 10/01/2025

RESIDENTIAL GENERAL

Rate Schedule RG – Tariff Sheet #20

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$11.95
Energy charge, per kWh	.0809

RESIDENTIAL DEMAND METERED

Rate Schedule RD – Tariff Sheet #21

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$ 9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month	11.03
Energy charge, per kWh	.0745

SMALL COMMERCIAL GENERAL

Rate Schedule CG – Tariff Sheet #22

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$11.95
Energy charge, per kWh	.0809

SMALL COMMERCIAL DEMAND METERED

Rate Schedule CD – Tariff Sheet #23

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$ 9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month	11.03
Energy charge, per kWh	.0745

MUNICIPAL

Rate Schedule M – Tariff Sheet #25

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$11.95
Energy charge, per kWh	.0809

LARGE COMMERCIAL (500 KW and Above)

Rate Schedule LC – Tariff Sheet #26

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$ 9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month	11.03
Energy charge, per kWh	.0745

INDUSTRIAL TRANSMISSION LEVEL
Rate Schedule TL – Tariff Sheet #28

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$ 9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month	8.50
Energy charge, per kWh	.0723

IRRIGATION

Rate Schedule I – Tariff Sheet #30

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$ 9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month	11.03
Energy charge, per kWh	.0745

INTERRUPTIBLE LOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Rate Schedule ILM – Tariff Sheet #32

Monthly Rate:

Consumer charge, per month	\$ 9.77
Demand charge, per kW, per month	11.03
Energy charge, per kWh	.0745

RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING (FLAT RATE)

Rate Schedule RAL – Tariff Sheet #34

100 watt, per lamp, per month	\$ 8.49
-------------------------------	---------

COMMERCIAL AREA LIGHTING (FLAT RATE)

Rate Schedule CAL – Tariff Sheet #35

100 watt, per lamp, per month	\$ 8.49
-------------------------------	---------

HIGHWAY FOG LIGHTING (FLAT RATE)

Rate Schedule HYL – Tariff Sheet #36

100 watt, per lamp, per month	\$101.81
-------------------------------	----------

CO-GENERATION STANDBY

Rate Schedule CGSB – Tariff Sheet #40

Monthly Rate:

Customer charge, per month	\$21.80
Distribution standby, per kW, per month	8.49
Generation standby, per kW, per month	1.52
Energy charge, per kWh	.0441
Excess production demand, per kW, per month	10.16
Standby hours	1,314

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS:

A visitation charge for collection, connects, disconnects, and reconnects will be assessed as follows:

1. \$50.00, or the actual cost involved, whichever is more, for visitation between 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.
2. \$100.00, or the actual cost involved, whichever is more, if the visitation is made at any other time of the day or during any Saturday, Sunday or holiday.